10380004579	

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	(dress)			
(Ac	idress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
		MAIL		
(Bເ	isiness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
L				
Office Use Only				



05/22/03--01042--011 \*\*\*78.75

03 MAY 22 AM 10: 21 STATIONS

(0' 2 IN

# THE LAW OFFICE OF Piercy J. Stakelum

203 East Livingston Street • Orlando, Florida 32801 Phone: 407-246-7040 • Fax: 407-246-5022 www.StakelumLaw.com

E-Mail: leslie@stakelumlaw.com

May 20, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Sunrise Organization, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check in the amount of \$78.75 for the filing fee and a certified copy. I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for the certified copy to be returned to our office.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

Resi Bland

Leslie Bland, Paralegal

/s Enclosures (3)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUNRISE ORGANIZATION, INC.

The undersigned, acting as the sole incorporator, desiring to form a corporation not for profit pursuant to Chapter 617, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

## **ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION**

The name of the corporation shall be SUNRISE ORGANIZATION, INC.

#### **ARTICLE II - TERM OF EXISTENCE**

The corporation shall begin its corporate existence as of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually.

## ARTICLE III - SPECIFIC PURPOSE

It is intended that the corporation be organized for the specific purpose of raising funds and providing economic, educational, developmental and other assistance to United States and New Sudanese citizens and refugees around the world.

#### **ARTICLE 1V- PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business of the corporation shall be 5979 Winegard Road, Apt. C, Orlando, Florida 32809.

## ARTICLE V- MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of the corporation shall be 5979 Winegard Road, Apt. C, Orlando, Florida 32809.

## ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation is Ngong Aguek. The initial street address of the registered agent is 5979 Winegard Road, Apt. C, Orlando, Florida 32809.

#### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of the corporation are:

<u>Name</u> Ngong Aguek <u>Address</u> 5979 Winegard Road, Apt. C Orlando, Florida 32809

#### ARTICLE VIII - BY-LAWS

The power to adopt the initial By-Laws for the management of the corporation shall be vested solely in the incorporator of the corporation, Ngong Aguek.

## ARTICLE IX- APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

The method of the election of the directors shall be as stated in the By-Laws.

#### ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation at Orlando, Florida, this 19th day of May, 2003.

Ngong Águek Incorporator

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS:

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 day of May, 2003, by NOON AQUEL, as incorporator, who has produced a Florida Driver's License as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC



## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

٠.

The undersigned, NGONG AGUEK, as registered agent appointed in accordance with the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, does hereby accept such appointment, and does hereby state that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations imposed pursuant to Chapters 621 and 607 of the <u>Florida Statutes</u>.

By: Ngong Aguek

